Outdoor Amenities, West Melbourne, Florida in the amount of $10,760.00 for the purchase of 
eight (8) Universal Access Picnic Tables and replaces it with a revised Resolution; 

Further Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby authorizes the purchase of 
two hundred twenty-four (224) 6-foot tables and fourteen (14) hexagon tables in the amount 
of $263,690.00 to Superior Recreation Products, Carrolton, Georgia and eight (8) Universal 
Access Picnic Tables to Belson Outdoors, LLC., Naperville, Illinois in the amount of 
$13,545.20 for a total not-to-exceed cost of $277,235.20.